Fixture Type:
Catalog Number:
Project:
Location:
waclighting.com
Phone (800) 526.2588
Fax       (800) 526.2585
Headquarters, East Manufacturing Facility
44 Harbor Park Drive
Port Washington, NY 11050
South East Manufacturing Facility
1600 Distribution Ct
Lithia Springs, GA 30122
Central Manufacturing Facility
1700 South J Elmer Freeway, Ste 100
Cedar Hill, TX 75104
West Manufacturing Facility
1750 S Archibald Ave
Ontario, CA 91761
1WAC Lighting retains the right to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous improvement program.  SEP 2025
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
WAC Dimmer & Driver simplifies LED array lighting systems by combining
an in-wall LED dimmer switch and power supply into a single integrated
unit. Mounts in a standard in-wall switch box, accepts 120V AC and
converts to low voltage DC. WAC Dimmer & Driver is compatible with most
solid color 24VDC tape lights and fixtures.
FEATURES
•	 LED Driver & In-Wall Dimmer Switch in one unit, fits in a standard recessed
electrical box.
•	 No minimum load.
•	 Single Pole preset dimmer with on/off push switch.
•	 Adjustable voltage output dial to address voltage drop.
•	 Includes voltage barrier partition to install high and low voltage circuit in
same swtich box.
•	 White face plate only (nonexchangeable).
•	 Compatible with 3-way switches.
SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT
Input Voltage:
Input Current:
In-Rush Current:
Leakage Current:
Power Factor:
Total harmonic
Distortion (THD):
Stand-by-power:
Efficiency:
120VAC (108 ~ 132VAC), 50/60Hz (47 ~ 63Hz)
<0.6A @ 120VAC max load
50A, 150us @ 50% Peak Current
<500μA @ 120VAC
>0.99 @ 120VAC 60Hz max load
≤10% @ 120VAC 60Hz max load
≤0.5W
≥91% @ 120VAC max load
OUTPUT
Dimming Range:
Dimming Curve:
Voltage
Adjustment Dial:
Output Voltage:
Voltage Tolerance:
Rated Current:
Rated Power:
Ambient Temp:
Standard:
100%-1%
Logarithm Curve @ gamma 2.2
24-26VDC to compensate for voltage drop from
control to luminaire.
24VDC
 +/- 0.5V
2.5A / 4A
60W / 96W
See p.2 derating curve
UL & cUL Listed for dry locations Low Voltage Lighting
FCC Approved; Complies with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC
Rules;
RoHS Certified;
Conforms to NEC Code 725.136 (See Mechanical Dia-
gram): Class 1 and Class 2 circuit in same enclosure must
be separated by a barrier (partition) unless Class 2 circuit
conductors are install in accordance with 725.41 Class 1
Circuits.
Surge/Transient: Tested to meet transients defined in IEC
6100-4-4, level 3 & IEC 6100-4-5, level 3.
Protections: Short circuit, thermal runway, and over
voltage.
Model
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage Max Load Color
EN-D24060-120-R
EN-D24096-120-R
120VAC 24VDC
96W, 4A
60W, 2.5A
Glossy White
UP UP
41/8" 23/4"
21/16"
21/8"
111/16"
11/2"
LED DIMMER & DRIVER
All-in-One Wall Unit
waclighting.com
Phone (800) 526.2588
Fax       (800) 526.2585
Headquarters, East Manufacturing Facility
44 Harbor Park Drive
Port Washington, NY 11050
South East Manufacturing Facility
1600 Distribution Ct
Lithia Springs, GA 30122
Central Manufacturing Facility
1700 South J Elmer Freeway, Ste 100
Cedar Hill, TX 75104
West Manufacturing Facility
1750 S Archibald Ave
Ontario, CA 91761
2WAC Lighting retains the right to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous improvement program.  SEP 2025
LED DIMMER & DRIVER
All-in-One Wall Unit
VOLTAGE DROP CHARTS
For best performance and lumen output, ensure proper wire gauge is installed to compensate for voltage drop of low voltage circuits.
1.	Determine load size. Let’s assume load is 55 W. Round up to nearest load.
2.	Determine distance from WAC Dimmer + Driver to load, Let's assume the distance is 20 ft.
24V VOLTAGE DROP & WIRE LENGTH DISTANCE CHART
VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT
WAC Dimmer + Driver can provide a 2V boost if the fixture is
receiving noticeable light degradation.
1.	 Pop off face plate.
2.	 Use a small screwdriver to adjust output voltage by turning
adjustment dial clockwise.
SAFETY / WARNINGS / DISCLOSURES
1.	 UNLIKE TRADITIONAL DIMMING CONTROLS, WAC Dimmer + Driver
Requires unique wiring steps. Read all warnings and installation
instructions thoroughly.
2.	 Install in accordance with national and local electrical code regulations.
3.	 This product is intended to be installed and serviced by a qualified,
licensed electrician.
4.	 NEC Code 725.136: Class 1 and Class 2 circuits in same enclosure must be
separated by a barrier unless Class 2 circuit conductors are installed in
accordance with 725.41 Class 1 Circuits. For example, Non-Metallic (NM)
cable is considered a Class 1 circuit conductor. Therefore, if both high
voltage and low voltage circuits are installed with NM cable then the
voltage barrier is not required for installation.
5.	 Only install compatible 24 V Constant Voltage DC fixtures or warranty will
be void.
6.	 Suitable for indoor / dry installation.
7.	 To compensate for voltage drop, ensure applicable gauge in-wall rated
wire is installed between control and fixture.
8.	 Do not modify product beyond instructions or warranty will be void.
Wire Gauge
10W
.42 A
20W
.83 A
30W
1.3 A
40W
1.7 A
50W
2.1 A
60W
2.5 A
70W
2.9 A
80W
3.3 A
96W
4 A
18 AWG 134 ft. 68 ft. 45 ft. 33 ft. 27 ft. 22 ft. 19 ft. 17 ft. 14 ft.
16 AWG 215 ft. 109 ft. 72 ft. 54 ft. 43 ft. 36 ft. 31 ft. 27 ft. 22 ft.
14 AWG 345 ft. 174 ft. 115 ft. 86 ft. 69 ft. 57 ft. 49 ft. 43 ft. 36 ft.
12 AWG 539 ft. 272 ft. 181 ft. 135 ft. 108 ft. 90 ft. 77 ft. 68 ft. 56 ft.
10 AWG 784 ft. 397 ft. 263 ft. 197 ft. 131 ft. 131 ft. 112 ft. 98 ft. 82 ft.
Derating Curve
(Output power VS Ambient TEMP)
ADJ
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Lo
ad
 (%
)